阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。
1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections,
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.
2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.
3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description,
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.
4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark
the subject with “Datasheets”.
Read Statement
APPLICABLE STANDARD
Operating
Temperature Range -55 C  to  85 C
 (1)
Storage
Temperature Range -10 C  to  60 C (2)
Rating
Voltage Signal Contact：50 V AC
Power Contact：200 V AC
Storage Humidity Range
Relative humidity 85% max
(Not dewed)
 Current
Signal Contact：0.5 A
Power Contact：3.0A
Operating Humidity Range
SPECIFICATIONS
ITEM TEST METHOD REQUIREMENTS QT AT
CONSTRUCTION
General Examination Visually and by measuring instrument. According to drawing. × ×
Marking Confirmed visually.  × ×
ELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS
Contact Resistance 100 mA(DC or 1000Hz) Signal Contact : 70mΩ MAX.
Power Contact : 20mΩ MAX.
× －
Insulation Resistance
Signal Contact : 100 V DC.
Power Contact : 250 V DC
Signal Contact : 100 MΩMIN.
Power Contact : 1000 MΩMIN.
× －
Voltage Proof Signal Contact : 150 V AC for 1 min.
No flashover or breakdown.
× ×
Power Contact : 600 V AC for 1 min. × －
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Insertion and
Withdrawal Forces
Measured by applicable connector. Insertion Force:     27 N MAX.
Withdrawal Force:    3 N MIN.
× －
Mechanical Operation 100 times insertions and extractions.  ① Contact Resistance:
Signal Contact :    80mΩ MAX.
Power Contact :    30mΩ MAX.
② No damage, crack and looseness of parts.
× －
Vibration Frequency 10 to 55 to 10Hz, approx 5min
Single amplitude : 0.75 mm, 10 cycles
for 3 axial directions.
① No electrical discontinuity of 1 s.
② No damage, crack and looseness of parts.
× －
Shock 490 m/s2 , duration of pulse 11 ms
at 3 times for 3 both axial directions.
× －
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Damp Heat
(Steady state)
Exposed at  40±2 C,  90 ～ 95 %,  96  h.
① Contact Resistance:
Signal Contact :    80mΩ MAX.
Power Contact :    30mΩ MAX.
② Insulation Resistance:
Signal Contact :    100 M MIN.
Power Contact :   1000 M MIN.
③ No damage, crack and looseness of parts.
×
－
Rapid Change of
Temperature
Temperature     -55 → +85 C
Time             30  →   30   min.
under  5  cycles.
(Relocation time to chamber : within 2～3 MIN)
× －
Cold Exposed at  -55℃, 96 h ① Contact Resistance:
Signal Contact :    80mΩ MAX.
Power Contact :    30mΩ MAX.
② No damage, crack and looseness of parts.
×
－
Dry Heat Exposed at  85℃, 96 h × －
Sulfur Dioxide Exposed at 25±2℃, 75±5%RH, 25 PPM for 96 h.
(Test standard: IEC 68)
① No defect such as corrosion which impairs
the function of connector.
② Contact Resistance:
Signal Contact :    80mΩ MAX.
Power Contact :    30mΩ MAX.
× －
Resistance to
Soldering Heat
1)Reflow soldering :
  Peak TMP : 260℃MAX
  Reflow TMP: 220℃MIN for 60sec
2) Soldering irons : 360℃ MAX. for 5 sec.
No deformation of case of excessive
looseness of the terminal.
×
－
Solderability Soldered at solder temperature
240±3℃ for immersion duration, 3 sec.
A new uniform coating of solder shall cover a
minimum of 95 % of the surface being
immersed.
× －
 COUNT DESCRIPTION OF REVISIONS DESIGNED CHECKED DATE
1 13 DIS-F-00000640 TS.OONO KN.SHIBUYA 15.09.09
REMARKS (1) Include temperature rise caused by current-carrying.
(2) “STORAGE” means a long-term storage state for the unused product
before assembly to PCB.
Unless otherwise specified, refer to IEC 60512.
APPROVED HS.OKAWA 14.07.18
CHECKED KN.SHIBUYA 14.07.18
DESIGNED TS.OONO 14.07.17
DRAWN TS.OONO 14.07.17
Note  QT:Qualification Test  AT:Assurance Test X:Applicable Test DRAWING NO. ELC-353546-00-00
 SPECIFICATION SHEET PART NO. FX23-60P-0.5SV20
HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. CODE NO. CL573-3103-0-00 1 1/1
 FORM HD0011-2-1
△
△
D
R
A
W
I
N
G
F
O
R
R
E
F
E
R
E
N
C
E
:
T
h
i
s
i
s
s
u
b
j
e
c
t
t
o
c
h
a
n
g
e
w
i
t
h
o
u
t
n
o
t
i
c
e
2
0
1
5
/
0
9
/
1
8
0
0
:
2
3
:
4
4
(
J
S
T
)
c
t
a
n
k
e
D
R
A
W
I
N
G
F
O
R
R
E
F
E
R
E
N
C
E
:
T
h
i
s
i
s
s
u
b
j
e
c
t
t
o
c
h
a
n
g
e
w
i
t
h
o
u
t
n
o
t
i
c
e
2
0
1
5
/
0
9
/
1
8
0
0
:
2
3
:
4
5
(
J
S
T
)
c
t
a
n
k
e